
OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 BILL MOORE MALE 31 0:16:35 0:05:21

2 2 DEAN BANKO MALE 36 0:18:41 0:06:02

3 3 GAVIN CAMERON MALE 16 0:19:00 0:06:08

4 1 AL CASAGRANDA MALE 55 0:19:18 0:06:14

5 1 MATT MOORE MALE 30 0:19:33 0:06:18

6 1 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 17 0:19:37 0:06:20

7 1 DANIEL DUNMIRE MALE 15 0:19:49 0:06:24

8 1 BRIAN BELL MALE 42 0:19:53 0:06:25

9 1 BO BLOSE MALE 26 0:20:05 0:06:29

10 2 KURT KRETCHMAN MALE 28 0:20:13 0:06:31

11 2 JARED BOWMAN MALE 17 0:20:18 0:06:33

12 1 COLTON HENNING MALE 12 0:20:59 0:06:46

13 1 JAY JOHNS MALE 47 0:21:16 0:06:52

14 2 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 48 0:21:21 0:06:53

15 1 MATTHEW KLUNK MALE 36 0:21:27 0:06:55

16 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:21:50 0:07:03

17 2 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 57 0:22:11 0:07:09

18 1 SCOTT SHEARMAN MALE 50 0:23:25 0:07:33

19 2 JADYN BALL FEMALE 13 0:23:27 0:07:34

20 1 RANDY MALLORY MALE 61 0:24:02 0:07:45

21 2 BOB CLAWSON MALE 44 0:24:37 0:07:56

22 3 MOLLY KOSMACK FEMALE 14 0:24:37 0:07:56

23 1 KARA BROSKIN FEMALE 13 0:24:38 0:07:57

24 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 57 0:24:39 0:07:57

25 2 ERIC ARONE MALE 51 0:24:44 0:07:59

26 3 JOSEPH BALL MALE 47 0:25:06 0:08:06

27 2 BRUCE GOODMAN JR. MALE 11 0:25:17 0:08:09

28 3 TIM RAGER MALE 40 0:25:20 0:08:10

29 2 NATHAN REBOVICH MALE 36 0:25:21 0:08:11

30 4 JASON MALLIN MALE 40 0:25:32 0:08:14

31 2 DANIEL CARPENTER MALE 13 0:25:56 0:08:22

32 1 TINA ZACK FEMALE 44 0:26:26 0:08:32

33 2 DENTON MITCHELL MALE 34 0:26:40 0:08:36

34 2 DENISE BROSKIN FEMALE 41 0:26:46 0:08:38

35 1 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 66 0:26:47 0:08:38

36 1 JENNY GRUVER FEMALE 45 0:27:15 0:08:47

37 2 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 60 0:27:20 0:08:49

38 3 PATRICIA WARD FEMALE 62 0:27:37 0:08:55

39 4 GINNY WINTERS FEMALE 63 0:27:55 0:09:00

2019 Hoodlebug 5K Run & Fun Walk

September 8, 2019

Homer City, PA

Race Directors: John Swauger, Melissa Park



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

40 3 SCOTT VOUGHT MALE 53 0:28:01 0:09:02

41 4 OLIVER HERNDON MALE 47 0:28:05 0:09:04

42 1 TINA KOCAN-MILBY FEMALE 50 0:28:06 0:09:04

43 2 JOSEPH BUJDOS MALE 66 0:28:24 0:09:10

44 5 BERNICE DISHONG FEMALE 73 0:28:38 0:09:14

45 3 MARK DIMAURO MALE 34 0:29:06 0:09:23

46 6 BARBARA CRUM FEMALE 56 0:29:07 0:09:24

47 7 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 56 0:29:16 0:09:26

48 3 ZACH STIFFLER MALE 36 0:29:26 0:09:30

49 4 TOM DESSELL MALE 35 0:29:27 0:09:30

50 3 KEVIN PLOWCHA MALE 16 0:29:33 0:09:32

51 1 CHLOE KELLY FEMALE 9 0:29:51 0:09:38

52 4 SCOTT KELLY MALE 50 0:29:52 0:09:38

53 2 VERONICA DEPETRO FEMALE 48 0:30:13 0:09:45

54 3 CHARLES FRANK MALE 70 0:30:23 0:09:48

55 2 WHITNEY POZIK FEMALE 54 0:30:24 0:09:48

56 3 NICOLE WEAVER FEMALE 42 0:30:25 0:09:49

57 2 COREDLIA ZACK FEMALE 14 0:30:27 0:09:49

58 3 KURT BLOSE MALE 28 0:30:29 0:09:50

59 3 TINA PITTMAM FEMALE 50 0:30:42 0:09:54

60 8 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 57 0:30:53 0:09:58

61 1 LIZ STROSKO FEMALE 38 0:30:55 0:09:58

62 3 LIAM TEMPLETON MALE 10 0:31:55 0:10:18

63 5 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 54 0:31:55 0:10:18

64 5 ERIK TEMPLETON MALE 38 0:32:08 0:10:22

65 2 VALERIE PALMER FEMALE 39 0:32:27 0:10:28

66 3 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 35 0:33:26 0:10:47

67 1 MORGAN LOVELY FEMALE 27 0:33:37 0:10:51

68 4 J. D. WHEATCROFT MALE 70 0:33:42 0:10:52

69 4 TREVOR ANDERSON MALE 32 0:33:56 0:10:57

70 1 JESSIE KELLY FEMALE 31 0:34:17 0:11:04

71 5 RICH SHEPHERD MALE 48 0:34:26 0:11:06

72 2 VICTORIA JEFFRIES FEMALE 25 0:35:58 0:11:36

73 4 ERIN TEMPLETON FEMALE 37 0:36:49 0:11:53

74 4 CHASE JONES MALE 11 0:36:55 0:11:55

75 5 PRESTON WOLVERTON MALE 6 0:36:55 0:11:55

76 9 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 55 0:37:25 0:12:04

77 2 ADELAE TEMPLETON FEMALE 12 0:37:30 0:12:06

78 6 MAXIMILLIAN TEMPLETON MALE 8 0:37:33 0:12:07

79 10 DIANA KASUN FEMALE 66 0:38:07 0:12:18

80 7 CHARLIE WOLVERTON MALE 8 0:38:22 0:12:23

81 8 JACKSON STRONG MALE 10 0:38:22 0:12:23

82 3 AMY AMMERMAN FEMALE 47 0:39:12 0:12:39

83 6 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 52 0:39:13 0:12:39

84 5 MELISSA HOLBY FEMALE 37 0:39:14 0:12:39

85 4 JULIE VOUGHT FEMALE 51 0:39:31 0:12:45



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

86 2 LAURA COOPER FEMALE 31 0:40:10 0:12:57

87 5 LISA HORN FEMALE 54 0:40:11 0:12:58

88 3 KYLIE JONES FEMALE 13 0:40:28 0:13:03

89 4 BRIAN PLOWCHA MALE 28 0:40:29 0:13:04

90 4 BRIDGET POLENIK FEMALE 47 0:43:08 0:13:55

91 11 JOAN BROWN FEMALE 63 0:44:12 0:14:15

92 9 JOHN LINGENFELTER MALE 7 0:44:33 0:14:22

93 3 REBECCA LINGENFELTER FEMALE 32 0:44:36 0:14:23

94 5 ROBERT SNYDER MALE 66 0:45:21 0:14:38

95 6 SANDY ORR FEMALE 54 0:45:29 0:14:40

96 10 JACKSON CRITCHLEY MALE 8 0:46:01 0:14:51

97 6 BECCA JONES FEMALE 39 0:46:05 0:14:52

98 5 TRACEY STANCOMBE FEMALE 48 0:46:12 0:14:54

99 11 CARSON CAPPS MALE 8 0:46:14 0:14:55

100 6 PAUL HICKS MALE 75 0:46:18 0:14:56

101 5 AARON CRITCHLEY MALE 34 0:46:29 0:15:00

102 6 JULIE POLLACK FEMALE 48 0:50:24 0:16:15

103 7 KIMBERLY BENDIS FEMALE 54 0:50:53 0:16:25

104 3 ROGER BENDIS MALE 58 0:51:04 0:16:28

105 12 BLAKE TUGZON MALE 9 0:56:13 0:18:08

1 1 BILL MOORE MALE 31 0:16:35 0:05:21

2 2 DEAN BANKO MALE 36 0:18:41 0:06:02

3 3 GAVIN CAMERON MALE 16 0:19:00 0:06:08

16 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:21:50 0:07:03

19 2 JADYN BALL FEMALE 13 0:23:27 0:07:34

22 3 MOLLY KOSMACK FEMALE 14 0:24:37 0:07:56

12 1 COLTON HENNING MALE 12 0:20:59 0:06:46

27 2 BRUCE GOODMAN JR. MALE 11 0:25:17 0:08:09

62 3 LIAM TEMPLETON MALE 10 0:31:55 0:10:18

74 4 CHASE JONES MALE 11 0:36:55 0:11:55

75 5 PRESTON WOLVERTON MALE 6 0:36:55 0:11:55

78 6 MAXIMILLIAN TEMPLETON MALE 8 0:37:33 0:12:07

80 7 CHARLIE WOLVERTON MALE 8 0:38:22 0:12:23

81 8 JACKSON STRONG MALE 10 0:38:22 0:12:23

92 9 JOHN LINGENFELTER MALE 7 0:44:33 0:14:22

96 10 JACKSON CRITCHLEY MALE 8 0:46:01 0:14:51

99 11 CARSON CAPPS MALE 8 0:46:14 0:14:55

105 12 BLAKE TUGZON MALE 9 0:56:13 0:18:08

TOP THREE MALES & FEMALES OVERALL:

MALES AGES 12 AND UNDER:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

7 1 DANIEL DUNMIRE MALE 15 0:19:49 0:06:24

31 2 DANIEL CARPENTER MALE 13 0:25:56 0:08:22

6 1 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 17 0:19:37 0:06:20

11 2 JARED BOWMAN MALE 17 0:20:18 0:06:33

50 3 KEVIN PLOWCHA MALE 16 0:29:33 0:09:32

9 1 BO BLOSE MALE 26 0:20:05 0:06:29

10 2 KURT KRETCHMAN MALE 28 0:20:13 0:06:31

58 3 KURT BLOSE MALE 28 0:30:29 0:09:50

89 4 BRIAN PLOWCHA MALE 28 0:40:29 0:13:04

5 1 MATT MOORE MALE 30 0:19:33 0:06:18

33 2 DENTON MITCHELL MALE 34 0:26:40 0:08:36

45 3 MARK DIMAURO MALE 34 0:29:06 0:09:23

69 4 TREVOR ANDERSON MALE 32 0:33:56 0:10:57

101 5 AARON CRITCHLEY MALE 34 0:46:29 0:15:00

15 1 MATTHEW KLUNK MALE 36 0:21:27 0:06:55

29 2 NATHAN REBOVICH MALE 36 0:25:21 0:08:11

48 3 ZACH STIFFLER MALE 36 0:29:26 0:09:30

49 4 TOM DESSELL MALE 35 0:29:27 0:09:30

64 5 ERIK TEMPLETON MALE 38 0:32:08 0:10:22

8 1 BRIAN BELL MALE 42 0:19:53 0:06:25

21 2 BOB CLAWSON MALE 44 0:24:37 0:07:56

28 3 TIM RAGER MALE 40 0:25:20 0:08:10

30 4 JASON MALLIN MALE 40 0:25:32 0:08:14

MALES AGES 13 TO 15:

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 30 TO 34:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

13 1 JAY JONES MALE 47 0:21:16 0:06:52

14 2 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 48 0:21:21 0:06:53

26 3 JOSEPH BALL MALE 47 0:25:06 0:08:06

41 4 OLIVER HERNDON MALE 47 0:28:05 0:09:04

71 5 RICH SHEPHERD MALE 48 0:34:26 0:11:06

18 1 SCOTT SHEARMAN MALE 50 0:23:25 0:07:33

25 2 ERIC ARONE MALE 51 0:24:44 0:07:59

40 3 SCOTT VOUGHT MALE 53 0:28:01 0:09:02

52 4 SCOTT KELLY MALE 50 0:29:52 0:09:38

63 5 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 54 0:31:55 0:10:18

83 6 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 52 0:39:13 0:12:39

4 1 AL CASAGRANDA MALE 55 0:19:18 0:06:14

17 2 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 57 0:22:11 0:07:09

104 3 ROGER BENDIS MALE 58 0:51:04 0:16:28

20 1 RANDY MALLORY MALE 61 0:24:02 0:07:45

35 1 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 66 0:26:47 0:08:38

43 2 JOSEPH BUJDOS MALE 66 0:28:24 0:09:10

54 3 CHARLES FRANK MALE 70 0:30:23 0:09:48

68 4 J. D. WHEATCROFT MALE 70 0:33:42 0:10:52

94 5 ROBERT SNYDER MALE 66 0:45:21 0:14:38

100 6 PAUL HICKS MALE 75 0:46:18 0:14:56

51 1 CHLOE KELLY FEMALE 9 0:29:51 0:09:38

77 2 ADELAE TEMPLETON FEMALE 12 0:37:30 0:12:06

23 1 KARA BROSKIN FEMALE 13 0:24:38 0:07:57

57 2 COREDLIA ZACK FEMALE 14 0:30:27 0:09:49

88 3 KYLIE JONES FEMALE 13 0:40:28 0:13:03

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 AND UP:

FEMALES AGES 13 TO 15:

FEMALES AGES 12 AND UNDER:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

67 1 MORGAN LOVELY FEMALE 27 0:33:37 0:10:51

72 2 VICTORIA JEFFRIES FEMALE 25 0:35:58 0:11:36

70 1 JESSIE KELLY FEMALE 31 0:34:17 0:11:04

86 2 LAURA COOPER FEMALE 31 0:40:10 0:12:57

93 3 REBECCA LINGENFELTER FEMALE 32 0:44:36 0:14:23

61 1 LIZ STROSKO FEMALE 38 0:30:55 0:09:58

65 2 VALERIE PALMER FEMALE 39 0:32:27 0:10:28

66 3 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 35 0:33:26 0:10:47

73 4 ERIN TEMPLETON FEMALE 37 0:36:49 0:11:53

84 5 MELISSA HOLBY FEMALE 37 0:39:14 0:12:39

97 6 BECCA JONES FEMALE 39 0:46:05 0:14:52

32 1 TINA ZACK FEMALE 44 0:26:26 0:08:32

34 2 DENISE BROSKIN FEMALE 41 0:26:46 0:08:38

56 3 NICOLE WEAVER FEMALE 42 0:30:25 0:09:49

36 1 JENNY GRUVER FEMALE 45 0:27:15 0:08:47

53 2 VERONICA DEPETRO FEMALE 48 0:30:13 0:09:45

82 3 AMY AMMERMAN FEMALE 47 0:39:12 0:12:39

90 4 BRIDGET POLENIK FEMALE 47 0:43:08 0:13:55

98 5 TRACEY STANCOMBE FEMALE 48 0:46:12 0:14:54

102 6 JULIE POLLACK FEMALE 48 0:50:24 0:16:15

42 1 TINA KOCAN-MILBY FEMALE 50 0:28:06 0:09:04

55 2 WHITNEY POZIK FEMALE 54 0:30:24 0:09:48

59 3 TINA PITTMAM FEMALE 50 0:30:42 0:09:54

85 4 JULIE VOUGHT FEMALE 51 0:39:31 0:12:45

87 5 LISA HORN FEMALE 54 0:40:11 0:12:58

95 6 SANDY ORR FEMALE 54 0:45:29 0:14:40

103 7 KIMBERLY BENDIS FEMALE 54 0:50:53 0:16:25

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

24 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 57 0:24:39 0:07:57

37 2 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 60 0:27:20 0:08:49

38 3 PATRICIA WARD FEMALE 62 0:27:37 0:08:55

39 4 GINNY WINTERS FEMALE 63 0:27:55 0:09:00

44 5 BERNICE DISHONG FEMALE 73 0:28:38 0:09:14

46 6 BARBARA CRUM FEMALE 56 0:29:07 0:09:24

47 7 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 56 0:29:16 0:09:26

60 8 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 57 0:30:53 0:09:58

76 9 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 55 0:37:25 0:12:04

79 10 DIANA KASUN FEMALE 66 0:38:07 0:12:18

91 11 JOAN BROWN FEMALE 63 0:44:12 0:14:15

Results by The Apathetic Timing Service 

Timing and Scoring by David Mapes Timing Somerset PA

FEMALES AGES 55 AND UP:


